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Please remember to include reference to
support from the Musculoskeletal

. . . Research Center in your abstracts
For more information about the MRC and the Cores, please click here: and publications.

from the National Institute Of Arthritis And
Musculoskeletal And Skin Diseases.



http://musculoskeletalcore.wustl.edu/Default.aspx
http://www.musculoskeletalcore.wustl.edu/content/Core/2985/D-Mouse-Genetics-Models-Core/Services/Available-Mouse-Strains.aspx
http://www.musculoskeletalcore.wustl.edu/content/Core/2985/D-Mouse-Genetics-Models-Core/Services/Available-Mouse-Strains.aspx

Congratulations to...

The 2015 Musculoskeletal Winter Symposium Travel Award winners!

Jie Shen (podium presentation)

Megan Killian (podium presentation)
Corinne Decker (podium presentation)
Gabriela Espinosa (podium presentation)

’ . | Cuicui Wang (poster) —
‘ - Evan Buettmann (poster) Core A - Administration
¥ . Director
I. ‘ ll. ' I_ l Alix Black (poster) Linda J. Sandell, PhD

Lucia D’Amico (poster) 314-454-7800
sandelll@wustl.edu

Pictured (from left): Corinne Decker, Lucia
D’Amico, Alix Black, Evan Buettmann, Associate Director
Gabriela Espinosa and Matthew Silva. Matthew Silva, PhD
314-362-8585
silvam@wustl.edu

Thank y0U... Associate Director

to the 2015 P&F award winners for taking time out of their busy schedule to Roberto Civitelli, MD _
. o 314-454-8906
give us an update on their project! rcivitel@dom.wustl.edu ‘ A

Michael Gardner, MD

The Effects of Systemic Hedgehog Pathway Modulation on
~ Fracture Healing

Core B - Structure & Strength

Director

Matthew Silva, PhD
314-362-8585
silvam@wustl.edu

Simon Tang, PhD

In Vivo Contrast-enhanced MicroCT Imaging of the Murine
Intervertebral Disc

Associate Director

Steve Thomopoulos, PhD®®
314-362-8605
thomopouloss@wustl.edu

Conrad Weihl, PhD, MD—Translation from Bench to Bedside Associate Director

Simon Tang, PhD
314-286-2664
tangs@wudosiswustl.edu

Preclinical Studies to Assess Autophagic Flux in Human Skeletal
Muscle

ugn " - Hi gg! S
NEW Grant Competition! Translational Research Grant e

. . . . Deborah Novack, MD, PhD &Y
Proposals will be due on June 1, 2015, and grant funding will begin on 314-454-8472

September 1, 2015. Translational research includes: novack@wustl.edu . Q y

o the process of making discoveries in the research laboratory or in pre- : :
linical studies that will have an impact on human health and may lead Associate Blrector
clinica . p y Conrad Weihl, MD, PhD
to a treatment in humans, 314-747-6394

o the process of applying discoveries generated during research in the weihlc@neuro.wustl.edu
laboratory, and in preclinical studies, to the development of trials and
studies in humans and

Core D- Mouse Models

Director
Proposals should be sent to Kami McGhee at: David Ornitz, PhD

mcgheek@wudosis.wustl.edu 314-362-3908
dornitz@wustl.edu ‘ )|

Associate Director

Fanxin Long, PhD g
If you have any questions regarding the MRC, please contact: 314-454-8795 ‘ﬂ

Kamilla McGhee | Core Coordinator | 314.747.5993 | mcgheek@wustl.edu flong@wustl.edu
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